
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Hatchford Brook Dog Training Club  

President: Pauline Coughlan.  Vice President: Mike Jenkins 

 

CHAMPIONSHIP OBEDIENCE SHOW 

SATURDAY 3rd AUGUST 2024 
 

AND  
 

SCHEDULE OF OPEN OBEDIENCE SHOW including Obreedience Heat 

SUNDAY 4th AUGUST 2024 
(Held under Kennel Club Rules and Regulations G and licensed with the Kennel Club Limited)  

 
 

Birmingham and Solihull Rugby Club Forshaw Heath Lane, 

Portway, Nr Birmingham, B94 5LH 
 

Guarantors to the Kennel Club 
The officers and committee members of the society holding the licence are deemed responsible for organising and conducting the show safely and 

in accordance with the rules and regulations of The Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to 

whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation G40.  In doing so those appointed as officers and committee 

members accept that they are jointly responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding undertaking. 

 

Shows opens: 8.00 am – All Judging Commences at 9.30 am, except Pre-Beginners which will 

commence no earlier than 11.30 am.  

Obreedience walk through 10.30 am - judging from 11.00am. 

Shows closes half an hour after all judging completed. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

RUNNING ORDERS & FULL CLASS LISTINGS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANY ENTRY QUERIES CONTACT REBECCA COLEMAN 

Telephone: 07734 711880. Email: rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com  

 

 SHOW SECRETARY: Annette Dowd, Corner Cottage, Weatheroak Hill, Alvechurch B48 7EB 

Mobile: 07989 053916 (no calls after 9.00pm) 
ASSISTANT SHOW SECRETARY: Sarah Squires Tel: 07970 771743 

 
CHIEF STEWARD: Saturday & Sunday – Jane Barstow 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:rebecca.coleman2@ntlworld.com


HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 1 - INTRODUCTORY JUDGE: BRIAN LUCKOCK ENTRIES: 8 
 

1 244 MAGGIE MAY BEE 
2 261 WHAT WILL KATY DO NEXT 
3 445 IZZY SPIRITED LADY 
4 446 POLLANDIIS AJAX IN THE BOX 
5 329 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET 
6 2 CONEYPARK MATTIE BROWN 
 
 3 WYWYLWYND SERGEANT PEPPER 
 245 MAYBE IT'S MABEL  

 

 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 2 - PRE-BEGINNER D & B JUDGE: BRIAN LUCKOCK ENTRIES: 17 
 

JUDGING STARTS AFTER INTRODUCTORY 

 

1 108 ALFIE BEAU 
2 475 MARVELLOUS MISSMAVIS 
3 462 BIRKCROSS'S PERSIAN LEGACY 
4 132 OUR OWN LITTLE IZZY WHIZZ 
5 63 RED LADY ON THE BEACON 
6 165 MAXIMUS CAPERE PILA 
 
 2 CONEYPARK MATTIE BROWN 
 3 WYWYLWYND SERGEANT PEPPER 
 64 SIR EDWARD ON THE BEACON 
 244 MAGGIE MAY BEE 
 261 WHAT WILL KATY DO NEXT 
 298 JUMPING JACKIE VAC 
 329 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET 
 445 IZZY SPIRITED LADY 
 446 POLLANDIIS AJAX IN THE BOX 
 480 AMBERSLADE VULCAN'S FIRE 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 3 - BEGINNER D & B JUDGE: PAT THOMPSON ENTRIES: 17 
 

1 418 DEVAZURI TOPAZ CHARLIE 
2 94 NELLY 
3 480 AMBERSLADE VULCAN'S FIRE 
4 272 HWARTHOW DANCE THROUGH LIFE 
5 122 KAZAURA'S WINTER STORM (BEG EX) 
6 417 BAILEY MARATHON MAN 
 
 42 LICHSTONE MIDNIGHT XENON 
 63 RED LADY ON THE BEACON 
 108 ALFIE BEAU 
 132 OUR OWN LITTLE IZZY WHIZZ 
 156 THE GINGERBREAD BOY RUFUS 
 165 MAXIMUS CAPERE PILA 
 271 CASBLAIDD ERIK THE RED 
 273 SLATINA NORROCA 
 329 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET 
 462 BIRKCROSS'S PERSIAN LEGACY 
 475 MARVELLOUS MISSMAVIS 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 4.1 - NOVICE DOG PART 1 JUDGE: RITA GOODFELLOW ENTRIES: 32 
 

1 350 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE 
2 76 GAYTONWOOD JIVE 
3 278 DODGIN COMBAT KID (AY4) 
4 399 A ZIP OF MAGIC 
5 275 SANDHOLME SNOW STORM 
6 302 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL 
 
 18 JULIES RUNE 
 33 BOUNCEBACK MILO 
 37 DEATH RODE IN ON A PALE HORSE 
 43 ITSJARO END GAME 
 49 CHOXXSTART CHOCOLATE CHIP 
 91 DUMAVALA WHATEVER NEXT 
 102 KENNY OF BRAMINGHAM (AT3) 
 109 IMCO MOSS 
 113 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NUGGET 
 122 KAZAURA'S WINTER STORM (BEG EX) 
 136 MALARIDGE YOU'RE MY SUNSHINE 
 168 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY 
 227 ROWNWOOD BRACKEN 
 236 BOO RAY ME 
 251 KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT 
 272 HWARTHOW DANCE THROUGH LIFE 
 284 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS 
 304 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN 
 321 HARDWICKE YOGI BEAR 
 332 GOOSE AT LATCHENFOLD 
 338 MOONWATER MIDAS GLOW 
 373 ELSANNA SWIPE RIGHT 
 407 TERANNOS BROCK MOONLIGHT 
 420 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NAVIGATOR 
 431 WILCO OVER AND SCOUT 
 481 BAMBOOZLE WHATS THE BUZZ 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 4.2 - NOVICE DOG PART 2 JUDGE: JULIA BODSWORTH ENTRIES: 31 
 

1 203 STOCKYARD MITY BLACK KIOWA 
2 450 RUBIHEATH RUSS 
3 104 XANDRAS TOBIN 
4 69 COMET DASHER 
5 314 XANDRAS MONTY IS GLYNS BOY 
6 81 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON 
 
 19 ROTTPHOENIX SKOLL 
 38 MORGANSR ARNOLD THE SHARK 
 48 ITSJAROS INFINITY 
 54 TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET 
 59 DODGIN OVER THE TOP 
 112 THUNDERSTORM OF ONKEY 
 118 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 
 130 ATLAS MOON 
 143 PEPPERBOX ONYX 
 211 QUE SARA SARA 
 212 CASKEN GOLDEN BOY 
 233 THE SPY CATCHER 
 237 STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT 
 252 PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT 
 273 SLATINA NORROCA 
 285 HALOHOUND CROSS THE FORD 
 303 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD 
 319 ZAKANJA DRAGONS BREATH 
 341 SAKURABLOOM INDIGO GEM 
 372 FREEBIRDS WIZ KID 
 378 MALARIDGE BRIGHT STAR 
 401 BEVERTON COMET 
 415 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD 
 417 BAILEY MARATHON MAN 
 426 DODGE THE DICE AT DODGIN 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 5 - NOVICE BITCH JUDGE: JANET ALDRIDGE ENTRIES: 54 
 

1 215 REINGLEN JAVELIN 
2 163 VALLEYWOLVES ELSA 
3 253 SARKAM GUITAR MELODY 
4 464 RAVENS HEFFLUMP OF THE WOODS 
5 66 STOCKYARD SECRET SWITCH 
6 173 CHILDREY PLATINUM PIZZAZZ 

 

  

12 LAST CHANCE FOR MYRTILLAS 
41 RAVENS THIS IS ME 
50 BACHERO BUTTERFLY KISS (AY1) 
68 APRILS SHIMMERING CHESNUT 
75 SARKAM BLUE CRYSTAL 
87 MALINDIBEACH OH SO HAPPY 
103 RAVENS PUZZLE 
119 MERKLEDENE UNKNOWN WARRIOR 
133 LONGWAVES LIGHT OF THE MOON 
144 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN 
149 SARKAM SHADES OF MONOCHROME 
150 LITTLETHORN APPIA 
154 CHARTLEYGEMS FLORA BLUE 
158 WYSEMARQUE WINNIE THE WYTCH  
               AT COLTSCROFT 
164 WESTMAC IDRIS FIA 
193 ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY 
198 NYNVANA A KIND OF MAGIC 
200 ITSJAROS HELA 
238 JUST A SWEETIE 
243 LOCKDOWN SURPRISE 
260 WESTONING SIMPLY SHADY  (BA2) 
262 EBONY LADY LUCK 
264 RAVENS VALENTINE 
266 WESTONING ASTRONOID CERES 
 
 

281 TOUCH OF WEXFORD SPIRIT 
288 WILLOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH 
291 IZZY MACC 
297 ABI COME HERE BEG EX 
307 JITTER JUICE GENIE 
310 MALARIDGE FLAMIN STAR 
317 CANDLEWIND LA DIVA 
318 RAVEN,S BRIGHT STAR 
333 SHE IS A SHOWOFF 
335 BUBBLES 
337 BUSKRU PLAY LIST 
349 PASABASIDE BUSY  IZZY WIZZY 
355 STOCKYARD SECRET DOLLY 
361 HANANS EVIE WONDER 
365 MADDOUSE SEAWILLOW 
366 TAWNYHILL PERFECT DUSTY 
400 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) 
402 BAMBOOZLE SCANDALOUS RUMOR 
403 TRIJEM GIFT FROM ABOVE 
429 STARDELL CORVI 
435 SHE'S NELL 
438 ZAKANJA BAA BAA 
467 WESTONING DE'ORABLE 
474 MALARIDGE WANNABE A POPSTAR 

 

 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 6 - CLASS ‘A’ DOG JUDGE: RICHARD MARKS ENTRIES: 52 
 

1 237 STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT 
2 136 MALARIDGE YOU'RE MY SUNSHINE 
3 109 IMCO MOSS 
4 118 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 
5 54 TRIBANNON THAT'S THE TICKET 
6 401 BEVERTON COMET 

 

14 APPLEBEL TOMATIN 
32 JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT 
65 SIXELA SOUND OF SILENCE 
76 GAYTONWOOD JIVE 
77 JACHELM ARTIC VIKING 
81 HEIDRON STRAWBERRY MOON 
92 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS 
93 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GAMBLER 
101 VAMP SAGE 
104 XANDRAS TOBIN 
113 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NUGGET 
123 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS 
140 VIS ET GLORIA ADE 
147 TOUCH OF MOVES LIKE JAGGER 
148 DODGIN DOODLEBUG 
160 TOUCH OF BLACK BADGER 
166 TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG 
168 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY 
203 STOCKYARD MITY BLACK KIOWA 
211 QUE SARA SARA 
224 DOUBLE TIME AT DODGIN 
235 BARGOYNE BUT WIN BRYN 
249 IT’SJAROS MOON KNIGHT 
256 JEPLONG GOLDEN DUST 

275 SANDHOLME SNOW STORM 
278 DODGIN COMBAT KID (AY4) 
284 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS 
296 LOOKYLOOKY LIFE OF RILEY TDEX 
300 WYSEMARQUE KEEPSAKE 
314 XANDRAS MONTY IS GLYNS BOY 
348 MR LOKI YONIE 
350 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE 
359 SIMPLY RED REMIX 
382 TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO 
399 A ZIP OF MAGIC 
416 EVALUC DREAM MAKER 
421 STAVERTON WESLEY 
423 XANDRAS LAST THROW OF THE DICE 
430 HENLIN MAKE IT SO 
432 MALARIDGE SUN DANCER 
441 MALARIDGE STAR TALENT 
447 FLASHMOUNT FINN 
450 RUBIHEATH RUSS 
465 MILLSFIELD TO THE MOON N'BACK 
469 STILLROCKIN WHATA REZULT 
471 ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE 

 

 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 7.1 - CLASS ‘A’ BITCH PART 1 JUDGE: CARLA PARKER ENTRIES: 32 
 

1 150 LITTLETHORN APPIA 
2 301 WYSEMARQUE WORTH THE WAIT 
3 75 SARKAM BLUE CRYSTAL 
4 425 VALLEYWOLVES DELIGHT 
5 297 ABI COME HERE BEG EX 
6 365 MADDOUSE SEAWILLOW 
 
 30 PEBBLES MERLIE GIRL 
 66 STOCKYARD SECRET SWITCH 
 78 ITSJAROS BLACK WIDOW 
 86 TAMBUZI HIGH IMPACT 
 106 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE 
 120 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE 
 142 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX 
 157 DALEBROOK DORA THE EXPLORA AT COLTSCROFT 
 173 CHILDREY PLATINUM PIZZAZZ 
 186 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN 
 194 JODAME FAVORITE GIRL 
 204 LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS 
 215 REINGLEN JAVELIN 
 219 LUCY MY BRILLIANT DIAMOND 
 232 MAISNME MAGIC MOMENT 
 254 JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER 
 286 SKY EYE LEXI 
 326 JAZZLOR YOUR  MY BEST FRIEND 
 377 JEZZADDY ITS SO COOKIE 
 400 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) 
 408 FOXFOLD ZAHRA 
 444 WESTONING KAYLA POP 
 453 MYLLIN SIMMER OVER FENELLARK 
 464 RAVENS HEFFLUMP OF THE WOODS 
 483 DUCHESS OLLMHOR 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 7.2 - CLASS ‘A’ BITCH PART 2 JUDGE: SUE ALDRIDGE ENTRIES: 31 
 

1 291 IZZY MACC 
2 144 KENXTWEN SAPPHIRE SUN 
3 429 STARDELL CORVI 
4 17 MERYN TILLY 
5 200 ITSJAROS HELA 
6 307 JITTER JUICE GENIE 
 
 31 PAULDENS ROCKIT FLASH 
 67 ACERHEARTS PRECIOUS GRACE 
 74 GEMMADEAN JENI 
 83 ETESIAN TOP SECRET 
 98 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 
 162 TOBERMORAY HEAVEN SENT FOR FLINTRIX 
 193 ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY 
 199 VICMARS STEPOUT 
 208 REBEL GIVES YOU WIIINGS 
 221 SIXELA SAPPHIRE 
 253 SARKAM GUITAR MELODY 
 269 BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS 
 339 CANDLEWIND TROIKA 
 346 JANJELLY INKY COLOUR'S 
 361 HANANS EVIE WONDER 
 363 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE 
 366 TAWNYHILL PERFECT DUSTY 
 395 MALARIDGE MOON GLOW 
 406 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA 
 410 JODAME EXQUISITE GIFT 
 456 STILLROCKIN FIRST EDITION 
 461 JEZZADDY IT'S SO GROOVY 
 463 BEVERTON DOT MY GIRL 
 466 WESTONING BABE POWER 
 482 DELLAMADOG MERWYN DOG 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 8.1 - CLASS ‘B’ D & B PART 1 JUDGE: MARK DAVIES ENTRIES: 49 
 

1 256 JEPLONG GOLDEN DUST 
2 156 THE GINGERBREAD BOY RUFUS 
3 382 TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO 
4 284 SIXELA SIX OF DIAMONDS 
5 430 HENLIN MAKE IT SO 
6 348 MR LOKI YONIE 

 

  

17 MERYN TILLY 
20 GEMAWICH GUMBO 
24 TOUCH OF GOLD DUST 
30 PEBBLES MERLIE GIRL 
45 ITSJAROS OUT OF THE BLUE 
79 MUMBO JUMBO JOOP 
84 SYANNE KINETIC EDITION 
90 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT 
92 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS 
93 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GAMBLER 
101 VAMP SAGE 
105 DOBBYS LITTLE HELPER 
106 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE 
116 DODGIN' FAIREY FIREFLY 
134 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 
135 WYWYLWYND BIRYANI (AT3) 
142 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX 
148 DODGIN DOODLEBUG 
150 LITTLETHORN APPIA 
160 TOUCH OF BLACK BADGER 
174 TAWNYHILL UNA'S FIREFLY 
176 DODGIN THE BULLET 
 

187 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE 
201 ITSJAROS LUMI 
206 TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS 
214 DELTAMADOG ROSE 
217 EVALUC'S PRICELESS BOY 
232 MAISNME MAGIC MOMENT 
249 IT'SJAROS MOON KNIGHT 
280 TOUCH OF WEXFORD CHARM 
299 EGLWYS WHIZZ AT WYSEMARQUE 
306 REINGLEN MORNING STAR 
308 RAYTAL SUMMER BREEZE 
326 JAZZLOR YOUR  MY BEST FRIEND 
352 RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL 
376 NOW IT'S JUST GENTLEY 
412 BORDERLAIR NE YO TEMPTATION A EX. 
434 SHE'S MOLLIE 
455 CORFU GEMS DARE TO DIFFER 
456 STILLROCKIN FIRST EDITION 
461 JEZZADDY IT'S SO GROOVY 
466 WESTONING BABE POWER 
469 STILLROCKIN WHATA REZULT 

 

 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 8.2 - CLASS ‘B’ D & B PART 2 JUDGE: VAL DICKESON ENTRIES: 49 
 

1 166 TILLYCHANCE GENERAL HAIG 
2 32 JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT 
3 120 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE 
4 465 MILLSFIELD TO THE MOON N'BACK 
5 31 PAULDENS ROCKIT FLASH 
6 410 JODAME EXQUISITE GIFT 

 

22 PEPSANNER LADY DE BERGH 
25 JEZZADDY ITS A COMIC 
34 HASKAHEIM SARAH 
70 THE GOLDEN MEMORIES 
74 GEMMADEAN JENI 
80 RAITAL PERFECT STORM 
86 TAMBUZI HIGH IMPACT 
98 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 
114 FALLOWEN LIGHTENING BOLT 
123 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS 
140 VIS ET GLORIA ADE 
147 TOUCH OF MOVES LIKE JAGGER 
153 CHARTLEYGEMS BERYL (AW3) 
155 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE 
162 TOBERMORAY HEAVEN SENT FOR FLINTRIX 
186 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN 
192 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES 
194 JODAME FAVORITE GIRL 
208 REBEL GIVES YOU WIIINGS 
219 LUCY MY BRILLIANT DIAMOND 
226 MALARIDGE MOON STORM(AU4) 
231 MAISNME BLACK MAGIC 

241 TOUCH OF SUMMER GOLD(AZ4) 
254 JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER 
265 STARDELL CASCA 
311 SIXELA FLYIN COMET 
313 WESTMAC FFLAM NEVERENDNING 
339 CANDLEWIND TROIKA 
346 JANJELLY INKY COLOUR'S 
356 DODGIN KIKI DEE 
363 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE 
377 JEZZADDY ITS SO COOKIE 
391 SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH 
395 MALARIDGE MOON GLOW 
416 EVALUC DREAM MAKER 
421 STAVERTON WESLEY 
423 XANDRAS LAST THROW OF THE DICE 
425 VALLEYWOLVES DELIGHT 
427 ELMLEAS ANZAC RED DUST 
432 MALARIDGE SUN DANCER 
471 ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE 
476 CORIES PERFECT PICTURE A EX 
482 DELLAMADOG MERWYN DOG 

 

 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 9.1 - CLASS ‘C’ D & B PART 1 JUDGE: PETER HEIGHT ENTRIES: 42 
 

1 20 GEMAWICH GUMBO 
2 434 SHE'S MOLLIE 
3 226 MALARIDGE MOON STORM(AU4) 
4 34 HASKAHEIM SARAH 
5 354 GAYTONWOOD GIGHA 
6 313 WESTMAC FFLAM NEVERENDNING 
 
 16 ITSJAROS LIXUE (AV2) 
 23 OB CH JEZZADDY IT'S SO SCARLETT 
 27 KEEVAGUARD LAKE ATOTEKA 
 36 HARELOCH COBBLER 
 58 BORDERLAIR SILVER CLOUD OF TOPORI 
 62 STILLROCKIN LOOK AT ME 
 85 CHOYSTEAN SWEET TANGO 
 90 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT 
 107 GLENALPINE FANTAHAZEE BEX 
 115 WILD FOGGY MARSH OW 
 121 JANJELLYS TOP GUN GOOSE 
 141 CORNEROAK GOLDEN DEITY HERA 
 161 BANNETSTANE SON OF ANARCHY 
 169 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC 
 185 RAITAL LU LU 
 197 SIXELA TRADE SECRET 
 202 AWFYN FIELDS OF GOLD 
 218 MALARIDGE MOONLIT SKY 
 239 MALARIDGE MOONBEAM [AU4] 
 240 BIRKCROSS MOUNTAIN GIRL 
 248 TIGRYS BRING ME SUNSHINE O.W. 
 259 RAITAL HAZEY SHADE OF WINTER OW 
 292 DODGIN MOON DANCER 
 324 OB CH SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY 
 345 JANJELLY SHADOWS OF ECHO 
 352 RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL 
 357 OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA 
 362 JODAME GRAND FINALE 
 379 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT 
 392 LONGWAVES LEAD THE WAY 
 397 LUPITOONZ CALVIN 
 422 JEZZADDY ITS LADY SADIE 
 424 FIRETOUCH GREAT XPECTATION 
 448 OB CH RAITAL RUMOUR OW 
 454 STILLMORE SUMMER BREEZE OVER FENELLARK 
  473 FERROUS FASCINATION 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 9.2 - CLASS ‘C’ D & B PART 2 JUDGE: PAULINE HILL ENTRIES: 41 
 

1 231 MAISNME BLACK MAGIC 
2 308 RAYTAL SUMMER BREEZE 
3 311 SIXELA FLYIN COMET 
4 134 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 
5 206 TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS 
6 176 DODGIN THE BULLET 
 
 15 APPLEBEL TAMARIND 
 26 JEZZADDY ITS SO SASSY 
 39 RAITAL BRIGHT'N BREEZY 
 44 ITSJAROS NIEVES 
 72 STILLROCKIN BACK TO MOLLY 
 89 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER 
 95 JANJELLY DESTINDTOBE DYLUN 
 100 SARKAM THUNDER STORM 
 116 DODGIN' FAIREY FIREFLY 
 131 DARLAS BONNIE BENJAMIN 
 146 OB CH REDISTEDI MERRY DANCER 
 159 JEPLONG DU A GWYN 
 170 MALARIDGE NESSA MOON 
 201 ITSJAROS LUMI 
 207 LITTLE MISS IZZ 
 222 DODGIN MIDNIGHT HOUR 
 267 CHIKARAMOR ONE MORE CHANCE 
 280 TOUCH OF WEXFORD CHARM 
 287 SHADOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH 
 312 DELTAMADOG DUKE 
 323 MYZZ TO HOT TO TROT 
 328 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ SO SCRUMMY O.W. 
 347 SARKAM FLEXIBLE DREAM 
 353 GAYTONWOOD BAROLO 
 360 RAVENS TENNESSEE WHISKY 
 380 TOUCH OF DAZZLING DELIGHT 
 386 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS 
 389 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE 
 393 OB CH LUPITOONZ LIMELITE STEELER 
 404 WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL 
 419 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW) 
 449 TYRUM WHISPER 
 459 DARIAN HERE'S LOOKING AT YOU 
 470 STUBLEYWOOD FIRE BLUE 
             472 SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS  OW 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 9.3 - CLASS ‘C’ D & B PART 3 JUDGE: RICK VAN VEERAN ENTRIES: 41 
 

1 98 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 
2 376 NOW IT'S JUST GENTLEY 
3 192 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES 
4 241 TOUCH OF SUMMER GOLD(AZ4) 
5 214 DELTAMADOG ROSE 
6 155 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE 
 
 28 RUSKATH KLARRIT IMAGE 
 29 TOBERMORAY TALK OF THE TOWN JW OW 
 35 CATCOMBE CHIVE 
 40 RAVENS RIVER OF DREAMS 
 47 ITSJAROS ASTRILA 
 88 DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ 
 99 JEPLONG SOUL SEEKER 
 111 LUPITOONZ DANCE MONKEY 
 117 MANANNAN'S MOUNTAIN MILE 
 145 COLLIEWOOD CUSTOM DEZIGN 
 153 CHARTLEYGEMS BERYL (AW3) 
 167 HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX 
 196 OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE 
 205 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL 
 220 ALL HALLOWS EVE 
 263 RAITAL JAYCE THE ACE 
 269 BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS 
 270 BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS 
 274 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW 
 293 YONIE  YOU ONLY LIVE ONCE 
 322 JEZZADDY ITS A GAME CHANGE 
 325 SIXELA STRICTLY OTI 
 327 SIXELA HEIR TO BROCH TUARACH 
 330 DEEANN NO SMOKE WITHOUT FIRE 
 351 JODAME GALAWAY GIRL 
 358 OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES 
 387 KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS 
 388 OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS 
 390 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH 
 396 HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR 
 411 BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE C EX. OW 
 428 KELTLODGE KNAUTIA [AU3] 
 442 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH THIS SPACE 
 460 DARIAN SAVE THE LAST DANCE 
 477 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER OW 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 10 - CHAMP. CLASS ‘C’ DOG JUDGE: KATY GIRDLER ENTRIES: 33 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 29 TOBERMORAY TALK OF THE TOWN JW OW LIZ BARWICK 

2 442 WOUGHSTOCK WOTCH THIS SPACE SUZY TOOLEY 

3 89 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER MARIE CARTWRIGHT 

4 379 TIGRYS GOLDEN STARLIGHT JACKY RODDICK 

5 468 WESTONING PHANTOM PUMA KIM WATSON 

6 470 STUBLEYWOOD FIRE BLUE DOT WATTS 

7 161 BANNETSTANE SON OF ANARCHY HAZEL EWING 

8 393 OB CH LUPITOONZ LIMELITE STEELER LINDA RUTHERFORD 

9 223 DODGIN MISTER BOBBY DAZZLER PANDY HERRITS 

10 478 HOOKA WIVVA NEFF GILLIAN WINYARD 

11 267 CHIKARAMOR ONE MORE CHANCE TINA KIMBLIN 

12 472 SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS  OW KATH WESTELL 

13 82 SPOT ON JAFFA AT TRIANGLE OW PAULINE CAMBE-HALLIDAY 

14 242 BLAZEING SQUIRREL CHASER LINDA HOWELLS 

15 357 OB.CH SARKAM SINATRA MARY RAY 

16 392 LONGWAVES LEAD THE WAY LINDA RUTHERFORD 

17 479 STOCKYARD SECRET STETSON GILLIAN WINYARD 

18 387 KOOPATROOPA DIDDY SAURUS JULIE ROWLANDS 

19 110 GAYTONWOOD TWICE THE ONE PAUL COOK 

20 327 SIXELA HEIR TO BROCH TUARACH NICKY MURRELL 

21 419 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW) SANDRA SPRUCE 

22 345 JANJELLY SHADOWS OF ECHO JOHN PATILLA 

23 328 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ SO SCRUMMY O.W. ANITA NEAL 

24 169 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC SUE FLIGHT 

25 424 FIRETOUCH GREAT XPECTATION GERALDINE STEADMAN 

26 386 DIDDYSAURUS MEANT FORUS JULIE ROWLANDS 

27 268 OB CH JODAME DUTCH COURAGE SUE KING 

28 13 APPLEBEL MERLOT IAN APPLETON 

29 362 JODAME GRAND FINALE BRIAN REED 

30 121 JANJELLYS TOP GUN GOOSE RACHEL CUDWORTH 

31 274 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW EMMA LAVENDER 

32 388 OB CH SARKAM DOUTHINKHE SAURUS JULIE ROWLANDS 

33 315 OB CH JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY SUE MONK 

 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW – SATURDAY 3RD AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 11 - CHAMP. CLASS ‘C’ BITCH JUDGE: JANE MORAN ENTRIES: 32 
 

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER 

1 259 RAITAL HAZEY SHADE OF WINTER OW CAROLINE JOHNSON 

2 146 OB CH REDISTEDI MERRY DANCER SHARON DUNSTAN 

3 85 CHOYSTEAN SWEET TANGO ANNE CARPENTER 

4 324 OB CH SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY HELEN MURRAY RYAN 

5 248 TIGRYS BRING ME SUNSHINE O.W. WENDY HUGHES 

6 390 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH KATHY RUSSELL 

7 404 WESTONING MAJOR SCANDAL JULIE SHELDRAKE 

8 220 ALL HALLOWS EVE ELLEN HERRIES 

9 172 JODAME ESCAPADE JANEL FONE 

10 316 OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE SUE MONK 

11 46 SARKAM WARRIOR OF ITSJARO JANE BINT 

12 197 SIXELA TRADE SECRET ALISON GRESTY 

13 185 RAITAL LU LU GILL GARNER 

14 443 OB.CH. RAITAL KIA POP LINDA TOZER 

15 331 MIKARED ANDORIA PIERRE NORFOLK 

16 389 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE KATHY RUSSELL 

17 145 COLLIEWOOD CUSTOM DEZIGN SHARON DUNSTAN 

18 381 TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELITE ANN ROGERS 

19 459 DARIAN HERE'S LOOKING AT YOU JANE WALKER 

20 270 BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS DEBBIE LAMMIN 

21 23 OB CH JEZZADDY IT'S SO SCARLETT PHILOMENA BARNES 

22 218 MALARIDGE MOONLIT SKY MRS CAROLYN E HEATH 

23 396 HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR GUUS SCHOLTEN 

24 477 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER OW LOUISE WILLIAMS 

25 205 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL J HARBORD 

26 225 KELTLODGE MISTRESS MAYHEM AT DODGIN PANDY HERRITS 

27 448 OB CH RAITAL RUMOUR OW FRANCES TYE 

28 117 MANANNAN'S MOUNTAIN MILE DAWN COX 

29 250 TOUCH OF MOONDUST OW COLIN HUNTLEY 

30 196 OB CH TRADERS APPRENTICE ALISON GRESTY 

31 28 RUSKATH KLARRIT IMAGE JANETTE BARRETT 

32 358 OB.CH SARKAM SINGS THE BLUES MARY RAY 

 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 12 - KCGCDS SPECIAL  
PRE-BEGINNER 

JUDGE: CLAIRE COUGHLAN ENTRIES: 27 

 

1 209 GRAYSENBER BABY BE MINE FOR JOELAY 
2 261 WHAT WILL KATY DO NEXT 
3 367 NO FIRE WITHOUT ASH 
4 96 FELLEYWOOD  FIZZ 
5 370 HAVOCING HAVOC 
6 195 AGLAB KHOINE 
 
 1 IDIRSHOLAS IGNATIUS AY I 
 2 CONEYPARK MATTIE BROWN 
 3 WYWYLWYND SERGEANT PEPPER 
 21 FANTASTIC MR FOXY 
 51 OLIVE SKY 
 63 RED LADY ON THE BEACON 
 97 FELLEYWOOD TORNEDO 
 124 CHICERON STOWETREE 
 210 YOGA VON ROMANSHOF (IMP POL) 
 228 KODAKNOTT TEAM OF DREAMS 
 246 CUSTARD CHAOS 
 295 RACING ROBIN AW(S) 
 298 JUMPING JACKIE VAC 
 329 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET 
 334 RATTUSTRAP CITRA AT CARAPAST 
 342 LUNA THE LUNATIC 
 368 RISKY BUSINESS LAD 
 371 RIOTING TAZ 
 385 MCKENZIE CEPHEUS 
 398 IZZABELLA TINKERBELL 
 462 BIRKCROSS'S PERSIAN LEGACY 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 13 - INTRODUCTORY JUDGE: LOU WILLIAMS ENTRIES: 11 
 

1 228 KODAKNOTT TEAM OF DREAMS 
2 294 TOP OF THE TURNIPS 
3 446 POLLANDIIS AJAX IN THE BOX 
4 3 WYWYLWYND SERGEANT PEPPER 
5 295 RACING ROBIN AW(S) 
6 183 BARECHO COVER GIRL OF SVENJAK 
 
 2 CONEYPARK MATTIE BROWN 
 177 EVERYONE LOVES A COOKIE 
 184 BITCON TAYLOR MADE FOR SVENJAK 
 261 WHAT WILL KATY DO NEXT 
 329 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 14 - PRE-BEGINNER D & B JUDGE: LOU WILLIAMS ENTRIES: 24 
 

JUDGING STARTS AFTER INTRODUCTORY 

 

1 298 JUMPING JACKIE VAC 
2 139 EMAZKARMA DAISY 
3 462 BIRKCROSS'S PERSIAN LEGACY 
4 124 CHICERON STOWETREE 
5 329 THE BROOKLANDS VIOLET 
6 165 MAXIMUS CAPERE PILA 
 
 2 CONEYPARK MATTIE BROWN 
 3 WYWYLWYND SERGEANT PEPPER 
 64 SIR EDWARD ON THE BEACON 
 132 OUR OWN LITTLE IZZY WHIZZ 
 195 AGLAB KHOINE 
 209 GRAYSENBER BABY BE MINE FOR JOELAY 
 210 YOGA VON ROMANSHOF (IMP POL) 
 228 KODAKNOTT TEAM OF DREAMS 
 294 TOP OF THE TURNIPS 
 295 RACING ROBIN AW(S) 
 305 CELESTIAL BLUE MOON 
 343 MYSTIC MEGAN OF VALGRAYS 
 344 SUSIE QUE OF VALGRAYS 
 369 WIZZY THE WIZARD 
 370 HAVOCING HAVOC 
 440 ERKENWYNE SILVER SERAPH 
 446 POLLANDIIS AJAX IN THE BOX 
 475 MARVELLOUS MISSMAVIS 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 15 - BEGINNER D & B JUDGE: FIONA HENDERSON ENTRIES: 11 
 

1 457 KENYNTEN GOLDEN GIRL OF MINE 
2 216 LADY ELBA 
3 42 LICHSTONE MIDNIGHT XENON 
4 475 MARVELLOUS MISSMAVIS 
5 122 KAZAURA'S WINTER STORM (BEG EX) 
6 55 SANDWICK CENTRE STAGE AT CINLOCK 
 
 139 EMAZKARMA DAISY 
 156 THE GINGERBREAD BOY RUFUS 
 165 MAXIMUS CAPERE PILA 
 229 BLUESBOY HIGH FLYER 
 462 BIRKCROSS'S PERSIAN LEGACY 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 16.1 - NOVICE DOG PART 1 JUDGE: COLIN HUNTLEY ENTRIES: 29 
 

1 247 DINGO DOLLAR 
2 279 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO (AU3) 
3 168 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY 
4 384 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER 
5 37 DEATH RODE IN ON A PALE HORSE 
6 180 SERENPURSUT TOMATO OF RETHYMNI 
 
 18 JULIES RUNE 
 43 ITSJARO END GAME 
 48 ITSJAROS INFINITY 
 59 DODGIN OVER THE TOP 
 104 XANDRAS TOBIN 
 113 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NUGGET 
 118 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 
 130 ATLAS MOON 
 136 MALARIDGE YOU'RE MY SUNSHINE 
 212 CASKEN GOLDEN BOY 
 213 SWIFTANBOLD HARRIER 
 285 HALOHOUND CROSS THE FORD 
 290 LONGWAVES QUINNTIZENTIAL 
 303 BIRKCROSS FIRE'S LAD 
 309 WESTONING RAY OF SUNSHINE 
 321 HARDWICKE YOGI BEAR 
 341 SAKURABLOOM INDIGO GEM 
 364 XANDRAS MIDNIGHT MAVRICK 
 383 MERLINDAN FLASHBACK 
 405 MALARIDGE MOONDUST 
 407 TERANNOS BROCK MOONLIGHT 
 420 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NAVIGATOR 
 481 BAMBOOZLE WHATS THE BUZZ 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 16.2 - NOVICE DOG PART 2 JUDGE: KEN BOULTON ENTRIES: 28 
 

1 304 JOTARS RILEY'S DESIGN 
2 191 OOKIIMIMI QUEST FOR GOLD 
3 19 ROTTPHOENIX SKOLL 
4 319 ZAKANJA DRAGONS BREATH 
5 125 STOCKYARD SANDYS SIREN (AZ1) 
6 234 MATAMATA PRANCING PONY 
 
 8 KEHALA MAI GUY 
 38 MORGANSR ARNOLD THE SHARK 
 91 DUMAVALA WHATEVER NEXT 
 102 KENNY OF BRAMINGHAM (AT3) 
 112 THUNDERSTORM OF ONKEY 
 122 KAZAURA'S WINTER STORM (BEG EX) 
 137 DICKIES BOBBY DAZZLER 
 171 MALARIDGE SUN STRUCK 
 179 PELOPONNESUS SPARTA OF RETHYMNI 
 233 THE SPY CATCHER 
 236 BOO RAY ME 
 237 STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT 
 277 WESTONING HIDDEN GEM 
 302 ACCRA MIDNIGHT DUEL 
 338 MOONWATER MIDAS GLOW 
 350 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE 
 372 FREEBIRDS WIZ KID 
 373 ELSANNA SWIPE RIGHT 
 401 BEVERTON COMET 
 415 KRAKENEDGE RHODESWOOD 
 426 DODGE THE DICE AT DODGIN 
 452 I WANT TO BREAKFREE 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 17.1 - NOVICE BITCH PART 1 JUDGE: JULIE ROWLANDS ENTRIES: 31 
 

1 188 FLINNAMSRISE FIZZIRASCAL 
2 10 BORDERDANCE HOPE AND DREAM FROM KINAWAY 
3 433 THE RUNAWAY STORM 
4 178 SARKAM NAUGHTY BUT NESS 
5 361 HANANS EVIE WONDER 
6 317 CANDLEWIND LA DIVA 
 
 9 OUT OF KAYOS 
 50 BACHERO BUTTERFLY KISS (AY1) 
 53 THE MASTERS LOTTERY 
 66 STOCKYARD SECRET SWITCH 
 87 MALINDIBEACH OH SO HAPPY 
 103 RAVENS PUZZLE 
 126 HARBECCA DOLLY DAYDREAMS 
 133 LONGWAVES LIGHT OF THE MOON 
 138 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF 
 164 WESTMAC IDRIS FIA 
 173 CHILDREY PLATINUM PIZZAZZ 
 193 ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY 
 198 NYNVANA A KIND OF MAGIC 
 200 ITSJAROS HELA 
 238 JUST A SWEETIE 
 253 SARKAM GUITAR MELODY 
 255 BUFFY THE IKE SLAYER 
 288 WILLOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH 
 297 ABI COME HERE BEG EX 
 335 BUBBLES 
 337 BUSKRU PLAY LIST 
 349 PASABASIDE BUSY  IZZY WIZZY 
 394 RAKEEBA PRIMROSE 
 413 MALINDIBEACH MULLION COVE 
 467 WESTONING DE'ORABLE 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 17.2 - NOVICE BITCH PART 2 JUDGE: MARY RAY ENTRIES: 30 
 

1 400 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) 
2 262 EBONY LADY LUCK 
3 266 WESTONING ASTRONOID CERES 
4 355 STOCKYARD SECRET DOLLY 
5 435 SHE'S NELL 
6 264 RAVENS VALENTINE 
 
 11 ZEABO YANKIE GIRL (IMP ITA) 
 41 RAVENS THIS IS ME 
 52 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GENESIS 
 75 SARKAM BLUE CRYSTAL 
 119 MERKLEDENE UNKNOWN WARRIOR 
 149 SARKAM SHADES OF MONOCHROME 
 150 LITTLETHORN APPIA 
 154 CHARTLEYGEMS FLORA BLUE 
 163 VALLEYWOLVES ELSA 
 182 STOCKYARD MITY BLUE MINI ME OF RETHYMNI 
 189 FLINNAMSRISE ROCK CHIC 
 215 REINGLEN JAVELIN 
 216 LADY ELBA 
 276 CARA'S BLACK MAGIC 
 289 LONGWAVES ILLUMINATE * 
 291 IZZY MACC 
 307 JITTER JUICE GENIE 
 310 MALARIDGE FLAMIN STAR 
 318 RAVEN,S BRIGHT STAR 
 365 MADDOUSE SEAWILLOW 
 414 TOBERMORAY GODREVY BEACH 
 438 ZAKANJA BAA BAA 
 464 RAVENS HEFFLUMP OF THE WOODS 
 474 MALARIDGE WANNABE A POPSTAR 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 18  - CLASS ‘A’ DOG JUDGE: MARGARET PUGH ENTRIES: 44 
 

1 152 BOBSROBS BECKYS BOY 
2 123 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS 
3 148 DODGIN DOODLEBUG 
4 251 KRYPTONITE SILVER DELIGHT 
5 92 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS 
6 471 ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE 
 
 14 APPLEBEL TOMATIN 
 32 JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT 
 65 SIXELA SOUND OF SILENCE 
 76 GAYTONWOOD JIVE 
 93 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GAMBLER 
 101 VAMP SAGE 
 104 XANDRAS TOBIN 
 113 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NUGGET 
 118 GLAISDALE WARRIOR'S SON 
 125 STOCKYARD SANDYS SIREN (AZ1) 
 127 ITSJAROS WINTER SOLDIER 
 129 BEVERTON WELLINGTON 
 136 MALARIDGE YOU'RE MY SUNSHINE 
 140 VIS ET GLORIA ADE 
 168 STILLROCKIN DEE JAY 
 181 STILLMOOR FIRE COMET OF RETHYMNI 
 190 CORNER OAK GOLDEN GLOBAL BOY 
 191 OOKIIMIMI QUEST FOR GOLD 
 224 DOUBLE TIME AT DODGIN 
 234 MATAMATA PRANCING PONY 
 235 BARGOYNE BUT WIN BRYN 
 237 STILLROCKIN TO THE BEAT 
 247 DINGO DOLLAR 
 252 PAULDENS SCOTTISH DELIGHT 
 256 JEPLONG GOLDEN DUST 
 279 SIDE-KICK MY MEEKO (AU3) 
 296 LOOKYLOOKY LIFE OF RILEY TDEX 
 319 ZAKANJA DRAGONS BREATH 
 336 TOUCH OF MOONBEAM 
 350 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE 
 384 THE SMALLEST MISCHIEF MAKER 
 401 BEVERTON COMET 
 409 MURELLAS MICKY BOY 
 416 EVALUC DREAM MAKER 
 421 STAVERTON WESLEY 
 423 XANDRAS LAST THROW OF THE DICE 
 432 MALARIDGE SUN DANCER 
 458 GLARWOOD DU 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 19.1 - CLASS ‘A’ BITCH PART 1 JUDGE: CAROL CLACK ENTRIES: 30 
 

1 186 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN 
2 339 CANDLEWIND TROIKA 
3 200 ITSJAROS HELA 
4 30 PEBBLES MERLIE GIRL 
5 346 JANJELLY INKY COLOUR'S 
6 343 MYSTIC MEGAN OF VALGRAYS 
 
 10 BORDERDANCE HOPE AND DREAM FROM KINAWAY 
 86 TAMBUZI HIGH IMPACT 
 98 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 
 106 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE 
 120 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE 
 128 SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION 
 138 MYLEXA TIPPITOE THIEF 
 142 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX 
 150 LITTLETHORN APPIA 
 173 CHILDREY PLATINUM PIZZAZZ 
 194 JODAME FAVORITE GIRL 
 221 SIXELA SAPPHIRE 
 262 EBONY LADY LUCK 
 361 HANANS EVIE WONDER 
 365 MADDOUSE SEAWILLOW 
 406 LADY PEPSI AT DELARIVA 
 437 CALANHAF QUEEN OF HEARTS 
 444 WESTONING KAYLA POP 
 453 MYLLIN SIMMER OVER FENELLARK 
 461 JEZZADDY IT'S SO GROOVY 
 463 BEVERTON DOT MY GIRL 
 466 WESTONING BABE POWER 
 482 DELLAMADOG MERWYN DOG 
 483 DUCHESS OLLMHOR 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 19.2 - CLASS ‘A’ BITCH PART 2 JUDGE: SUZY TOOLEY ENTRIES: 30 
 

1 162 TOBERMORAY HEAVEN SENT FOR FLINTRIX 
2 395 MALARIDGE MOON GLOW 
3 377 JEZZADDY ITS SO COOKIE 
4 254 JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER 
5 232 MAISNME MAGIC MOMENT 
6 74 GEMMADEAN JENI 
 
 7 TIGRYS TREACLE TART AT MALARIDGE 
 11 ZEABO YANKIE GIRL (IMP ITA) 
 17 MERYN TILLY 
 31 PAULDENS ROCKIT FLASH 
 60 HELLENE WISH UPON A STAR 
 66 STOCKYARD SECRET SWITCH 
 83 ETESIAN TOP SECRET 
 151 BOBBROWNS CARIAD 
 154 CHARTLEYGEMS FLORA BLUE 
 208 REBEL GIVES YOU WIIINGS 
 215 REINGLEN JAVELIN 
 286 SKY EYE LEXI 
 291 IZZY MACC 
 297 ABI COME HERE BEG EX 
 307 JITTER JUICE GENIE 
 326 JAZZLOR YOUR  MY BEST FRIEND 
 363 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE 
 400 BANANA NUT MUFFIN (AZ2) 
 425 VALLEYWOLVES DELIGHT 
 433 THE RUNAWAY STORM 
 436 AURORA OF CALANHAF 
 439 ALNMAC MOON DANCER AT EXPRESSEBURY 
 456 STILLROCKIN FIRST EDITION 
 464 RAVENS HEFFLUMP OF THE WOODS 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 20.1 - CLASS ‘B’ D & B PART 1 JUDGE: STEPH EVANS ENTRIES: 46 
 

1 416 EVALUC DREAM MAKER 
2 140 VIS ET GLORIA ADE 
3 350 PASABASIDE JIGGY JAKE 
4 106 VIVACIOUS BUNI GALORE 
5 436 AURORA OF CALANHAF 
6 461 JEZZADDY IT'S SO GROOVY 
 
 7 TIGRYS TREACLE TART AT MALARIDGE 
 24 TOUCH OF GOLD DUST 
 30 PEBBLES MERLIE GIRL 
 32 JANJELLY STRIKE A LIGHT 
 45 ITSJAROS OUT OF THE BLUE 
 74 GEMMADEAN JENI 
 86 TAMBUZI HIGH IMPACT 
 92 SHADOWTHORPE HAZARD A GUESS 
 116 DODGIN' FAIREY FIREFLY 
 123 GRAYSPEED HENDRICKS 
 128 SARKAM INSTANT ATTRACTION 
 134 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 
 148 DODGIN DOODLEBUG 
 152 BOBSROBS BECKYS BOY 
 155 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE 
 162 TOBERMORAY HEAVEN SENT FOR FLINTRIX 
 176 DODGIN THE BULLET 
 190 CORNER OAK GOLDEN GLOBAL BOY 
 194 JODAME FAVORITE GIRL 
 208 REBEL GIVES YOU WIIINGS 
 226 MALARIDGE MOON STORM(AU4) 
 232 MAISNME MAGIC MOMENT 
 253 SARKAM GUITAR MELODY 
 256 JEPLONG GOLDEN DUST 
 265 STARDELL CASCA 
 308 RAYTAL SUMMER BREEZE 
 313 WESTMAC FFLAM NEVERENDNING 
 336 TOUCH OF MOONBEAM 
 346 JANJELLY INKY COLOUR'S 
 352 RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL 
 374 RYANSDI STRAWBERRY FIELDS 
 377 JEZZADDY ITS SO COOKIE 
 391 SARKAM MAHALO IMAGE VIA RUSKATH 
 421 STAVERTON WESLEY 
 427 ELMLEAS ANZAC RED DUST 
 434 SHE'S MOLLIE 
 439 ALNMAC MOON DANCER AT EXPRESSEBURY 
 456 STILLROCKIN FIRST EDITION 
 471 ARRODARE GOOD AND TRUE 
 482 DELLAMADOG MERWYN DOG 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 20.2 - CLASS ‘B’ D & B PART 2 JUDGE: JULIE SHELDRAKE ENTRIES: 45 
 

1 326 JAZZLOR YOUR  MY BEST FRIEND 
2 476 CORIES PERFECT PICTURE A EX 
3 150 LITTLETHORN APPIA 
4 466 WESTONING BABE POWER 
5 458 GLARWOOD DU 
6 156 THE GINGERBREAD BOY RUFUS 
 
 17 MERYN TILLY 
 20 GEMAWICH GUMBO 
 22 PEPSANNER LADY DE BERGH 
 25 JEZZADDY ITS A COMIC 
 31 PAULDENS ROCKIT FLASH 
 34 HASKAHEIM SARAH 
 57 GLARWOOD NOIR 
 84 SYANNE KINETIC EDITION 
 90 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT 
 98 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 
 101 VAMP SAGE 
 105 DOBBYS LITTLE HELPER 
 114 FALLOWEN LIGHTENING BOLT 
 120 CORNLARK HAYZEE MAIZEE 
 127 ITSJAROS WINTER SOLDIER 
 129 BEVERTON WELLINGTON 
 135 WYWYLWYND BIRYANI (AT3) 
 142 CORNEROAK GOLDEN NYX 
 153 CHARTLEYGEMS BERYL (AW3) 
 174 TAWNYHILL UNA'S FIREFLY 
 178 SARKAM NAUGHTY BUT NESS 
 186 MALARIDGE HERE COMES THE SUN 
 187 RAITAL SEE ME SHINE 
 192 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES 
 201 ITSJAROS LUMI 
 214 DELTAMADOG ROSE 
 231 MAISNME BLACK MAGIC 
 241 TOUCH OF SUMMER GOLD(AZ4) 
 254 JEPLONG FIRE CRACKER 
 257 STILLMOOR I DREAM A DREAM 
 306 REINGLEN MORNING STAR 
 311 SIXELA FLYIN COMET 
 339 CANDLEWIND TROIKA 
 363 WILD ROSEMARY BEATTIE 
 375 RYANSDI TICKET TO RIDE 
 395 MALARIDGE MOON GLOW 
 423 XANDRAS LAST THROW OF THE DICE 
 432 MALARIDGE SUN DANCER 
 455 CORFU GEMS DARE TO DIFFER 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 21.1 - OPEN CLASS ‘C’ D & B 
PART 1 

JUDGE: SHIRLEY CLOWES ENTRIES: 36 

 

1 153 CHARTLEYGEMS BERYL (AW3) 
2 222 DODGIN MIDNIGHT HOUR 
3 390 OB CH SARKAM EXPLICIT IMAGE FOR RUSKATH 
4 44 ITSJAROS NIEVES 
5 258 YONIE DREAM A DREAM 
6 36 HARELOCH COBBLER 
 
 4 CANDLEWIND CASSANOVA AT MALARIDGE 
 5 MALARIDGE DARK SIDE OF MOON 
 28 RUSKATH KLARRIT IMAGE 
 29 TOBERMORAY TALK OF THE TOWN JW OW 
 39 RAITAL BRIGHT'N BREEZY 
 46 SARKAM WARRIOR OF ITSJARO 
 47 ITSJAROS ASTRILA 
 89 OB CH KELTLODGE BLUE HIGHLANDER 
 107 GLENALPINE FANTAHAZEE BEX 
 115 WILD FOGGY MARSH OW 
 170 MALARIDGE NESSA MOON 
 175 DODGIN CELESTIAL MOON 
 185 RAITAL LU LU 
 223 DODGIN MISTER BOBBY DAZZLER 
 239 MALARIDGE MOONBEAM [AU4] 
 282 ONLY POWER DE LA ROUQUINE 
 283 STILLMOOR SATIN BANNER 
 292 DODGIN MOON DANCER 
 308 RAYTAL SUMMER BREEZE 
 311 SIXELA FLYIN COMET 
 324 OB CH SARKAM MADEMOISELLE PHURY 
 345 JANJELLY SHADOWS OF ECHO 
 352 RAVENS TRIPLE TWIRL 
 353 GAYTONWOOD BAROLO 
 362 JODAME GRAND FINALE 
 428 KELTLODGE KNAUTIA [AU3] 
 434 SHE'S MOLLIE 
 443 OB.CH. RAITAL KIA POP 
 468 WESTONING PHANTOM PUMA 
 473 FERROUS FASCINATION 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 21.2 - OPEN CLASS ‘C’ D & B 
PART 2 

JUDGE: ROY NEAL ENTRIES: 36 

 

1 134 LONGWAVES SPIRIT OF THE MOON 
2 90 SARKAM BLUE SPIRIT 
3 448 OB CH RAITAL RUMOUR OW 
4 207 LITTLE MISS IZZ 
5 40 RAVENS RIVER OF DREAMS 
6 323 MYZZ TO HOT TO TROT 
 
 6 MALARIDGE POACHERS MOON 
 15 APPLEBEL TAMARIND 
 16 ITSJAROS LIXUE (AV2) 
 20 GEMAWICH GUMBO 
 34 HASKAHEIM SARAH 
 35 CATCOMBE CHIVE 
 56 FLYMARSTON MIDNIGHT 
 61 MACCADALE IZZY 
 71 SARKAM BLUE SAPPHIRE 
 82 SPOT ON JAFFA AT TRIANGLE OW 
 116 DODGIN' FAIREY FIREFLY 
 121 JANJELLYS TOP GUN GOOSE 
 155 FIRETOUCH HE'ZZ MIGHTY FINE 
 159 JEPLONG DU A GWYN 
 167 HALLIGALLI HIGH JYNX 
 192 ZAKANJA BEES KNEES 
 201 ITSJAROS LUMI 
 225 KELTLODGE MISTRESS MAYHEM AT DODGIN 
 231 MAISNME BLACK MAGIC 
 240 BIRKCROSS MOUNTAIN GIRL 
 263 RAITAL JAYCE THE ACE 
 267 CHIKARAMOR ONE MORE CHANCE 
 312 DELTAMADOG DUKE 
 313 WESTMAC FFLAM NEVERENDNING 
 325 SIXELA STRICTLY OTI 
 340 VALLEYWOLVES EDWARD 
 360 RAVENS TENNESSEE WHISKY 
 422 JEZZADDY ITS LADY SADIE 
 451 DELTAMADOG DRAGON ATTACK 
 454 STILLMORE SUMMER BREEZE OVER FENELLARK 
 



HATCHFORD BROOK  DOG TRAINING CLUB – OPEN SHOW – SUNDAY 4TH AUGUST 2024 

CLASS NO. 21.3 - OPEN CLASS ‘C’ D & B 
PART 3 

JUDGE: TONY LEWIS ENTRIES: 35 

 

1 293 YONIE  YOU ONLY LIVE ONCE 
2 57 GLARWOOD NOIR 
3 131 DARLAS BONNIE BENJAMIN 
4 98 ANI HAVE SOME FUN 
5 193 ZAKANJA FUNKY MONKEY 
6 26 JEZZADDY ITS SO SASSY 
 
 13 APPLEBEL MERLOT 
 27 KEEVAGUARD LAKE ATOTEKA 
 58 BORDERLAIR SILVER CLOUD OF TOPORI 
 62 STILLROCKIN LOOK AT ME 
 72 STILLROCKIN BACK TO MOLLY 
 73 DODGIN' HERE COMES THE SUN 
 85 CHOYSTEAN SWEET TANGO 
 88 DODGIN ALL THAT JAZZ 
 117 MANANNAN'S MOUNTAIN MILE 
 141 CORNEROAK GOLDEN DEITY HERA 
 161 BANNETSTANE SON OF ANARCHY 
 169 MALARIDGE MOON MAGIC 
 176 DODGIN THE BULLET 
 214 DELTAMADOG ROSE 
 220 ALL HALLOWS EVE 
 226 MALARIDGE MOON STORM(AU4) 
 230 CALANHAF STRICTLY ORE' 
 241 TOUCH OF SUMMER GOLD(AZ4) 
 248 TIGRYS BRING ME SUNSHINE O.W. 
 287 SHADOW'S ONE TOUCH OF LAYASH 
 320 DELTAMADOG SHRAPNEL 
 322 JEZZADDY ITS A GAME CHANGE 
 327 SIXELA HEIR TO BROCH TUARACH 
 347 SARKAM FLEXIBLE DREAM 
 354 GAYTONWOOD GIGHA 
 389 OB CH RUSKATH KLASSIFIED IMAGE 
 411 BORDERLAIR CHOCOLAT RUFFLE C EX. OW 
 449 TYRUM WHISPER 
 472 SEAPOSER CALMER WATERS  OW 
 

 


